503284045 04/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIOREL GEORGEL DUMITRU	06/13/2013
STEFAN DAN COSTEA	06/13/2013
ION GEORGESCU	06/13/2013
MIHAI BREZEANU	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL ROMANIA S.R.L.
Street Address:	STR. GEORGE CONSTANTINESCU NR. 3
Internal Address:	INTRAREA A, ETAJ 4, SECTOR 2
City:	BUCHAREST
State/Country:	ROMANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14564362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256.745US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA E BARTELL
SIGNATURE:	/Debra E Bartell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=256745US1_Assignment_rec_f1#page1.tif source=256745US1_Assignment_rec_f1#page2.tif source=256745US1 Assignment rec f1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0023 503284045

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: H0038411.239185 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Honeywell Romania s.r.l. Viorel Georgel Dumitru, Stefan Dan Costea, Ion Street Address: Str. George Constantinescu nr. 3 Georgescu, Mihai Brezeanu Intrarea A, Etaj 4, Sector 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Bucharest, 020339 []Yes [X]No Country: Romania Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>June 13, 2013, June 13, 2013, June 13, 2013, June 13, 2013</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/564,362 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Bradley A. Forrest [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bradley A. Forrest/Reg. No. 30,837 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the	"ASSIGNMENT")	ĬS	made	on	
----------------------	---------------	----	------	----	--

BETWEEN:

Honeywell Romania S.R.L., headquartered in 169A Calea Floreasca, 014459, District 1, Bucharest, Romania (hereafter the "ASSIGNEE"), and the INVENTOR(S) listed herein.

WHEREAS:

- (a) Viorel Georgel Dumitru, a citizen of Romania, domiciled at Brebenei 3, Bl. 5, Ap. 6, Ploiesti, Prahova 100077 Romania and, Stefan Dan Costea, a citizen of Romania, domiciled at B-Dul C-tin Brancoveanu 109, Bl. VA, Sc. A, Ap. 10, Sector 4, Bucharest, 041444 Romania and Ion Georgescu, a citizen of Romania, domiciled at Ale Deleni Nr. 2, B1 T66, Sc 2, Et 4, Ap 51, Bucharest 023732 Romania, and Mihai Brezeanu, a citizen of Romania, domiciled at Str Drumul Taberei, 64 Bl. F4, Sc 3, Et 2, Ap. 44, Sector 6, Bucharest 061397 Romania (the "INVENTOR(S)" and "ASSIGNOR(S)"), are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to DYNAMIC STRAIN SENSOR AND METHOD (the "INVENTION"), Honeywell Docket No. H0038411 which invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the European Patent Office to be filed (the "PATENT APPLICATION");
- (b) all of the INVENTORS are employees of the ASSIGNEE under contracts of employment whereby all rights in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, and any subsequent patents, are owned by the ASSIGNEE; and
- (c) all the INVENTORS hereby confirm ownership of the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION by the ASSIGNEE by virtue of the INVENTOR'S employment and/or for other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their pre-existing obligations of assignment.

NOW THEREFORE: the parties hereby agree as follows:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, or in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION, and any rights to file divisional or continuation applications based thereon, for any and all countries, are hereby assigned, transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all other inventions disclosed in the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to any patents which may issue therefrom, with the sole right to file

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0025

H0038411

such applications in its name, together with the sole right to have said Letters Patent granted in its name and to enforce said Letters Patent and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.

Viorel Georgel Dumiteu	Jud	13.06.2013
Viorel Georgel Dumitru	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)
STEFAN COSTEA	Costia	13.06.2013
Stefan Dan Costea	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)
lon Georgescu	Scorpec	13.06.2013
Ion Georgescu	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)
MIHAI BREZEANU	Morra	13.96, 2013
Mihai Brezeanu	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)

HONEYWELL ROMANIA S.R.L.

(ASSIGNEE)

vate: __

Signature:

Name:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0026